ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS     (Ta = 25 °C)
Test
Current
IZT ZZ      @     IZ gZ IZ
MIN. TYP. MAX.  (mA) (Ω) (mA) (μA) (V) (mV/ºC) (mA)
 PTZ3.6B 3.6 3.813 4.00 40 15 40 60 1.0 -2.8 40
 PTZ3.9B 3.9 4.136 4.40 40 15 40 40 1.0 -2.4 40
 PTZ4.3B 4.3 4.572 4.80 40 15 40 20 1.0 -2.1 40
 PTZ4.7B 4.7 4.924 5.20 40 10 40 20 1.0 -1.7 40
 PTZ5.1B 5.1 5.368 5.70 40 8 40 20 1.5 -0.6 40
 PTZ5.6B 5.6 5.856 6.30 40 8 40 20 2.5 1.4 40
 PTZ6.2B 6.2 6.509 7.00 40 6 40 20 3.0 2.5 40
 PTZ6.8B 6.8 7.280 7.70 40 6 40 20 3.5 3.2 40
 PTZ7.5B 7.5 7.889 8.40 40 4 40 20 4.0 4.2 40
 PTZ8.2B 8.2 8.655 9.30 40 4 40 20 5.0 5.0 40
 PTZ9.1B 9.1 9.747 10.2 40 6 40 20 6.0 5.9 40
 PTZ10B 10.0 10.31 11.2 40 6 40 10 7.0 6.9 40
 PTZ11B 11.0 11.51 12.3 20 8 20 10 8.0 7.9 20
 PTZ12B 12.0 12.50 13.5 20 8 20 10 9.0 8.7 20
 PTZ13B 13.3 13.82 15.0 20 10 20 10 10.0 10.1 20
 PTZ15B 14.7 15.35 16.5 20 10 20 10 11.0 11.8 20
 PTZ16B 16.2 16.86 18.3 20 12 20 10 12.0 13.3 20
 PTZ18B 18.0 19.00 20.3 20 12 20 10 13.0 15.0 20
 PTZ20B 20.0 20.82 22.4 20 14 20 10 15.0 17.4 20
 PTZ22B 22.0 23.85 24.5 10 14 10 10 17.0 19.4 10
 PTZ24B 24.0 25.31 27.6 10 16 10 10 19.0 21.6 10
 PTZ27B 27.0 28.70 30.8 10 16 10 10 21.0 24.6 10
 PTZ30B 30.0 31.57 34.0 10 18 10 10 23.0 27.5 10
 PTZ33B 33.0 34.95 37.0 10 18 10 10 25.0 30.8 10
 PTZ36B 36.0 39.24 40.0 10 20 10 10 27.0 37.0 10
Note :
(1) The Zener Voltage VZ  is measured 40 ms after power is supplied.
Page 2 of 2 Rev. 06 : February 25, 2013
Type
Impedance Reverse Current Coefficient
VZ (V) IR        @      VR
 Zener Voltage
Maximum Zener Maximum Typical Temperature
IATF 0113686
SGS TH07/1033
TH09/2479TH97/2478
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.